



## Hearings, Appeals & Judicial Services

### SCHEDULED HEARINGS DOCKET

#### (FREDERICKSBURG REGIONAL OFFICE)

Licensee	Objections/Charges	Administrative Law Judge	Attorneys/Representatives	Agents	Virtual Pre-Hearing Conference Date/Time <i>*Held via Microsoft Teams OR Telephonically*</i>	Formal Hearing Date/Time	Formal Hearing Location
<p>EL RINCONCITO BAR RESTAURANT INC EL RINCONCITO BAR RESTAURANT 10615 SPOTSYLVANIA AVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22408</p> <p>License No.: 752182 – WINE AND BEER ON AND OFF PREMISES 752182 – MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT</p> <p>Administrative Case No: 013441592 &amp; 013442546</p>	<p><b>1. On October 05, 23 at approximately 05:30PM, the licensee kept at the place described in the license alcoholic beverages not bearing mixed beverage stamps, in violation of Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-225 1.b. and 4.1-325 A4 of the Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-60 B.1. The licensee has one previous violation of this charge. (Administrative Case No. 013441592)</b></p> <p><b>2. The licensee failed to timely submit to the</b></p>	Craig Maxey, Esq.		L. Bell, SA	February 22, 2024, at 9:00 a.m.	February 28, 2024, at 9:00 a.m.	Virginia ABC Headquarters 7450 Freight Way Mechanicsville, Virginia 23116



	<p><b><i>Board the annual review report for the year ending April 30, 2023, in violation of Sections 4.1-114, 4.1-202 and 4.1-225 1.b. of the Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-70-90 D. (Administrative Case No. 013442546)</i></b></p> <p><b><i>3. The licensee failed to submit to the Board a complete and accurate annual review report for the year ending April 30,2023 in violation of Sections 4.1-114, 4.1-202 and 4.1-225 1.b. of the Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-70-90 D. (Administrative Case No. 013442546)</i></b></p>						
--	---	--	--	--	--	--	--